05-02-20	000
UM 3:29. W	INII EET
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1013418	91 attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party: CEIGARD LLC Additional name() of conveying party(ies) antached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Celgard Inc. 20 Burlington Mall Road,
alleanied. () I'm (ii)	Suite 325 Burlington, MA 01803
3. Nature of consequence: (X) Assignment: () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: March 14 and 21, 2000	
 Application number: If this document is being filed together with date of the application is: 	n a new application, the execution
16/30' 947 and 09/441,418	. Patent No.(s) onal numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerring document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Ceigard Inc. Law Department 13500 South Laker Drive Charlotte, NC 25273	
Attention: Robert H. Fammer III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.08 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: (18-2447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the connect and any stracked copy is a true copy Robert H. Hammer III	foregoing information is true and of the original document.
Name of Ferson Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to:
00 TTOH11 00000235 062447 093912 Paristant Commissioner Box Assignme	r for Patents nts
Public burden report he for this sample cover sheet is estimate recorded, including time for reviewing the document and graviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding trademark Office, off ree of information Systems, PKR-100CC, Management and Budger. Experwork Reduction Project (0651-001)	mated to average about 30 minutes per document thathering the data needed, and completing and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Washington, D.C. 2023., and to the Office of

rhh/800C-2record. i c

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CELGARD LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 13800 South Lakes Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 23273, U.S.A., is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers 09/391,247 filed September 7, 1999 and 09/441,418 filed November 16, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Ceigard Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 20 Burlington Mall Road, Suite 325, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, U.S.A., has acquired from ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in, to, and under: U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers 09/391,247 filed September 7, 1999 and 09/441,418 filed November 16, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Transfer Agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said U.S. patent applications (including all rights to damages and profits arising from any past and/or future infringement of said U.S. patent applications and the right to sue for and recover the same), all said rights to be held by ASSIGNEE for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the U.S. patents which may be granted on the applications.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Agreement to be effective or December 14, 1999 by its duly authorized officer.

CELGARD LLC/

Ey Coll.ns

Title: Assistant Secretary

Fate March 14, 2000

CELGARD

Ву

Title_

Date 3/2/80

County of Union)
On: March 14 , 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Ed Collins me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
WITNESS my france and seed one day and year and seed
Motary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission E
The Committee of the Co
State of South Carolina)
County of Charleston)
On March 21, , 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared James G. Boyd to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public for South Carolina My Commission Expires: 2/07/09
) En/patausign.com 80-00-2

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

State of New Jersey